0443

County of Santa Cruz

FREEDOM COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060
(931) 454-2160 FAX (931) 464-2386 TDD (831) 454-2123

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DISTRICT ENGINEER

AGENDA: APRIL 25, 2000

APRIL 13, 2000

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

FREEDOM COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT
701 Ocean Street

Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: FREEDOM SUBMERSIBLE PUMP STATION RETROFIT - PHASE |
CONTRACT NUMBER 8 1673, PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBER 95 1650
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on April 3, 2000. The contractor was F & M
Engineering Contractors, Inc.

The original bid price was $137,780.00. Total construction cost was $141,715.39.
Thisincrease in construction cost was due to unforseen obstructions, removing and replacing
existing pumps and temporary pipes, panel modifications, and the purchase of down pipes and other
related materials. The changes were approved on Contract Change Order Numbers 1, 2, and 3. A
summary of final costs is attached for your information.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Directors take the following action:
L Accept the improvements and approve the final cost.

2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of
which is atached.

Make Yourself Count!  Census 2000 - EI Censo 2000 ;Hagase Contar! 4 9



- BOARD OF DIRECTORS
" FREEDOM COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT
Page - 2- 0444

3. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the
Clerk of the Board.

Yours truly,\

District Engineer
KHL:mg
Attachments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

e & Dn?

—County Administrative Officer

copy to: Recorder’ s Office
Public Works
F & M Engineering

NOCLET.DOC/PUM

4 9 Make Yourself Count! Census 2000 - El Cense 2000 ;Hagase Contar!



RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
CLERK OF THE BOARD

NOTICE OF COMPLETION
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz, owner of the property

hereinafter described, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a
work of improvement more particularly described as follows:

FREEDOM SUBMERSIBLE PUMP STATION RETROFIT - PHASE |
to be constructed on property more particularly described as follows:
BRIARWOOD, BEHLER, AND LOS ARBOLES PUMP STATION

The work of improvement was completed by F & M Engineering Construction, Inc.,
whose address is P.O. Box 3 15, Freedom, CA 95019-03 15.

The work of improvement was actually completed on the 3rd day of April, 2000, and
accepted by the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 25th day of April, 2000.

DATED: April 25, 2000

JOHN A. FANTHAM
District Engineer
Freedom County Sanitation District

The undersigned states. That heisthe District Engineer of the Freedom County
Sanitation District of the County of Santa Cruz, owner of the property referred to in this Notice Of
Completion; that the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 25th day of April, 2000, accepted
said work of improvement and directed the filing of the Notice of Completion; that he has read the
Notice of Completion and knows the contents thereof; and that the facts stated therein are true.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed by me this 25th day of April, 2000, at Santa Cruz, California

JOHN A. FANTHAM
District Engineer
Freedom County Sanitation District

PUM 4 9

T



Yy

>
N

|6esLsivis | LSOO VNI
6€'6£6'GS 'STONVYHO
00'082'6E1$ :aIg YNIOIYO
AIVINANS
21
6£'6£6'G$ BEGLLLYLS % ! % % % * 1vioL
gz .
T
€2
77
1Z
oz
61
81
Ll
9l
Gl
vl
El
Zl
L1
0l
6
00'08¥'2$ 00°08p'Z$ 'S IINMOQ TIVLSNIISYHOMNd §#000| 8
zL8LY'TS 2L8LY'TS 'S O AJIAOW/SAWNd 1d38/W3Y 2#00D| £
19'980'L$ L9980} $ 'S OILONYLSI0 ‘AVIIA YHOM L#0DD| 9
00°000°0 1$ 00°000'01$ v [81 L MHOM vIX3| &
00°000'G$ 00°000'6$ va _ [o0 1 1 ONINIT OAd HLIM ITOHNYIN M3N| ¥
00°000'0€$ 00°000'0L$ El |OOE € STOMINOD| ¢
00°08.°18$ 00'092'22$ v3 00’6 > S3ATVA 8 SANNd ‘ONIGWNTd| #
00°000'6$ 00°000'€$ v3 |00°€ g ¥3IA0D ANV LINVA IATVAL L
N

ELO18

‘ON LOVYLNOD

NOILV1S dINNd I1dISYINGNS WOd33d 4

04 S1S0D TVNI4 JO AMVININNS

VINYOAIMVD 40 31VLS
SMHOM 2I18Nd 40 LNINLHVd3a
ZNYD VANVS 40 ALNNOD

9pye



